
!.

i1

i'

PAOF, 4

K-4- 4S lmporlnl Townslto Co. 1, 2, .1, 4 41 Imperial ... .

448 J. M. Culberson and
E. A. Maker 5 41 Imperial ...

E--4 4S J. M. Colbcrlson unu
R. A. linker 6, 7, S, 9, 10 41 lmporlnl 6. SO

449 Stephen It. Lamb 1,2,3,4
No. Acnlnst Lot

-- 449 lmporlnl Townilte Co. 5, 6
-- 4 49 S. F. Johnson 7, S, 9, 10
-- 450 V. P. ltlborn 1

E-45-0 S. P. Johnson 2, 3, 4, 5. C.

,, 7, S, 9, 10 43 Imperial
E-4- Imperial Townalto Co. 9,10,11,12,

K-4- Mrs. J. W. Snyder . . 7. S
-- 462 Laldlaw Townslto Co. 2

E-4- Lnldlnw Townslto Co. 1

456 Gertrude M. Woodcock 4
--457 Laldlaw Townalto Co. 22

K-4- Loyd J. Cnrliln S
K-4- Laldlaw Townslto Co. 15
E-4- J. H. Davidson . .. 23,

-- 461 Geo. V. Brown 1

462 L. A. l.eavcngood .. .. 4
-- 463 I). M. Colllngwood .... 20
465 James Kiermnn a 1

466 Laldlaw Townilte Co. 2
E-4- Mary GcrklnR 12

-- 469 Walter Spires l t
469 Ethel Spires 2

-- 470 Nora Bothwell 2
B-4- P. A. Boettlnger ij-1- 1
E-4- It. O. Dodwell and

K. II. Nciman .. . Vi-tl

E-4- Margaret Mere 2
-- 473 Laldlaw Tdwnsltc Co. 3
474 OIIto M. Ebcrwlne . . 5

-- 475 Laldlaw Townsite Co. fi
G Screno Sellmnn 1
-- 477 Chas. F. Chafon 6
.S Laldlaw Townslto Co. 2
-- 479 Otis Buck 3
-- 480 Laldlaw Townslto Co. 4, 5
2 F. W. McCaifery et al. 7
-- 486 F. W. McCarfery ot al. 2
7 J. P. Duckett . 9,10,11,12
-- 490 William M. Ilerry ... 1,2
-- 491 Carl J. Carlson 3

E-5- K. K. Eaton 5
E-6- Fred LaFollctte 33,34

-- 532 C. R. Murphy 23
533 Loyal Brown 5

E-5- John W. Glngerlch 10

E-5- Elvira B. Lelghthcad.. NVi-- 3

-- 555 Hunter &. Staats' 1. 2
-- 560 C. W. Beaman ............ 14

-- 561 J. W. McKay 16

E-5- O'Neil Brothers 8

E-5-66 Wm. N. Roberts part 11

E-5- Kenwood Promotion Co 3

E-5- Kenwood Promotion Co 4

E-5-

E-5-

-- 581
E-5-

-- 592
-- 594
595

S

E-6-

E-6-02

Newlon & Koller V.

W. D. Newlon 5

Nelllo U. Market 8
D. Newlon . 10

U. C. Tr. 7
Geo. S. Classon 1

Newton & Koller 2
Dorby

C. A. Chandler 15

N. S. Lelthead 7

N. S. Lelthead 8

E-G- LoRoy A. McCombcr..
R. G. Gertrude
McCann 6

E-6- A. and W. G. Welgel.. 3
E-6- Oregon Trunk Devel-

opment Co 8

E-C- ll C. S. Cox 10

E-6-12 C. L. Cox 5
Erlckson Nels
Frcdcrlckson ... .. 7

01a( J. Falkenstrom.... 9

S E. W. Snuster 19

-- 622 Alfred Olsen ... 12

3 A. O. Erlckson 3

Guatof Person ............ 6

E-6- John Christcnson ...... 10

C Carl Chrlstenson ...... 11

Otto Johnson 2

-- 630 T. Natselnogo 16

O. P. Johnson ............ 5

2

E-C-

639

E-6-

2

W.
Coo

Lee and

-- 604 and

616 and

-- 617

-- 624

629

-- 631

634

-- 636

-- 638

Geo. Johnson 6

Jno. L. Johnson 7

Bend Park Co

H. . 12

H.

Bert 8

J. O. 1

SUMMONS

9,

Cbas.

7 Chas. Webber

K-C-

Moore

Brown

imperial

Webber

Unknown Parcel on west
of Lot 3

Unknown Tract 8 adjoin
fng Bend

Unknown Tract 11 adjoln- -

-- 645 20

F. Bean et al.,

II. Reed

13

13,14, 15,
16,

Holmes 5,6
......

E-G- 5, 8
K-6- Redmond Townslto Co 1,2

-- 664 Redmond Townsite
Redmond Townslto. Co

.JB-G6-6 Redmond Townslto Co

lmporlnl
Block Addition

lmporlnl
4 2 lmporlnl

lmporlnl

13,14,15,10 30

24

10

19

12

A.
A.

42

42

43

3 Laldlaw
? Laldlaw
9 Laldlaw
9 Luldluw

1 1 Lntdlaw
l.uldlow

14 Laldlaw
14
17
17
19
26
26
29
37
37
3S
45

Laldtnw
Laldlaw
Laldlaw
lildluw

Lnidluw
Laldlaw
laldlaw
Laldlaw
laldlaw
Laldlaw
Laldlaw

45
46 Laldlaw ..
46 Laldlaw ...
47 Laldlaw
56 Laldlaw ..
57 Laldlaw
57 Laldlaw .
58 Luldlaw ..
6S Lnldlaw .
6S Laldlaw .

3 Sister' ..
6 Sisters .
6 Sister . ...

Amount

12 Pavldrou's
to" Sisters.

1 4 Davidson's
to Sisters

16 Ln
27 La Pino .

32 Lu
7 1st to li

15 1st to Lu
.

9 . 27.03
10 Deschutes
10 Lytlo to

.

U Lytic to
..

14 Lytlo to

17 to
Bend

24 Kenwood
to Bend ...

24 Kenwood
to Bond . .

6 Wlestorlu
Wleftorln . .

11 Wlestorlu
19 Wlestorla .

20 Wlestorla
25 Wlestorlu
25 Wlestorla

3S Riverside
to Bend . . ..

14 Center to

14 to

14 Center to
Bend ..

15 Center to
Bond

3 Grandvlow
to Bend

4 Grandvlew
to Bend . .

5 Bend Park
to Bend

11 Bend Park
to Bend . . .

1st to Bend
Park

101 1st to Bend
Park . . .

102 1st to Bend
Park

to Bend
Park . . -- .

1st to Bend
Park .. ..

105 1st to Bend
Park . ...

105 1st Add to Beud
Park .

105 1st to Bend
Park .

109 1st to Bend
.. ..

109 1st to Bend
Park

11 1st to Bend
Park

1st to
Park .

11 1st to

12,13,14,15 112 1st to Bend

u;

1st

1st to

115 1st Add to

117 1st to Bend
Park

120 1st Add to Bend
Park ...

Lytlo

Bend
SUBDIVISION N Wi OR .NWi 12

E-6- Unknown Parcel 13
64 4 Hattlo M. Parcel 15

Hattlo M. Butts Parcel
E-6- John F. et al 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, , '

7,8,9.10,11,

7 John
E-6- M.

12,
17, 18,

27, 28,29

10, 11,

101

104

105

Ill

Ini;
OF

HeiRhU

Heights

SUBDIVISION OF SEH OF 4 AND NEi SEC.
E-6- Bend Park 1

3 Nlswonger
E-6- Murakami 2
E-.6- NiswonEor c .

7 C.
II. Horn , 7,

E-6- Nlswonger
Elmor Niswonger 6, 7,

3, 4
7,

11,12

13

10

Center

Elmer

Elmer

Elmer

Redmond
Redmond

4.62

4.65

4.6R
1.31

10.30

9.20
1.92
1.05
1.05
1.05
1.05
1.49
1.70
9.S6
1.05
2.13
1.70

1.05

.96

.96
l.O'i

.53

.53

1.05

1.05
1.05
1.05
1.05

l.or,
1.92

1.10
4.07

Add
2.25

1.10
Pine 1.00

1.S0
Pino
Add

Pino 1.00

Pino 1.00
Bend

2.GS
Add

Bend 1.85
Add

Bend 1.S5
Add

Bend J.S.I
Park

3.50
Add

1.22
Add

2.75
1.86
1.S5
1.S5

1.22
1.22
1.22

Add

Add
Bend

Add
Bend

Add

Add

Add

Add

Add

Add

Add

Add

Add

Add

Add

Add

Add
Park

Add

Add

Add Bend

Add Bend
Park

Add
Park

Add Bend
Park

Bend
J'ark

Add

1.05

1.01

Add

Add

Add

1.22

1.S.1

6.3S

12.57

4.3J

1.2J

1.23

22

1.22

100

2'
22

100

22

22

1.22

122

22

4.30

2.44

1.22

1.22- -

Acres 1,43

2.25

Butts

Bean

1.49

1.22
1.22
1.22

TJ
P ot Butto

22.53
Pi ot Butto

5.8C
M. W. Acres .... 3.37

SEC.
Co 8

1, 2 2
Geo. 3

n.

8
5, G

Co
8

..

.

.

.

.

.

.

.
.

.

"
.

.

..

.

.

.

1

i ..

1

1

I ...no
a

1 2

1

1

1j ...

1 2

1

" "1

I I

I

..,

2.25
4.24
2.12
4!s6
4.21
7.96
4.24
8.32

12.72

1.22

3.31

1.05

1.03

1.10

1.00

Add

BRND BUIXKTTN, BXND, ORKOON, THUItHDAY, FEBRUARY 4, IIK10

E-6- Chns. L. Mead . R, G

Itodmoiut Townslto Co 9, 10
ltodmond Townslto Co 11,12
II. K. DodrldRo 5, C

K-6- Geo. W. (loldon . R, tl
K-6- Uoilmoud Townslto Co 1 1

ltodmond Townslto Co 8
E-6- Geo. K6ht .. .. N-- 9

K ltodmond Townslto Co 7, 8
ltodmond Townslto Co 9.10.11.12 18 lledmond

K-6- ltodmond Townslto Co 5, 0, 7, 19 lledmond
1 Co II, 12 19 ltodmond

ltodmond Titwnslto Co 1, 2 20 ltodmond
ltodmond Townslto Co 3, 4, 5, 0 20

4 Townslto Co 1. 2 a ltedtnnndv - ..-- -.. B .
jj-b- Koiitnoiui Townslto Co W'U. 1,2.3. I 24
E-6- J. B. Myers .18 25
K6!iu a, o. .Myers . . 19

6 ltodmond Townslto Co 21, 22
E698 lledmond Townslto Co 2, 3
E-6- Townslto Co 7, 8

Kenneth Campbell lu
E-7- Claude Knnpp . 16, 17
E.709 llowurd Contract Co 4, 6, tl
E-- 7 1 1 Florence K. Cnso . 5. G
K-- 7 1211 Mary K. Allen .. 1. 2
K-7- Edward Manor . 7.8

G Victor Malm . .. 4
E-7- K. L. Luddemnn 5
E-- 7 IS ltedmond Co
K-7- ltedmond Townslto Co 3
E-7- ltodmond Townslto Co 2, 3
E-7- Townslto Co 4. 5
E-7- ltedmond Co 6. 7. S
K-7- lledmond Townslto Co 9, 10
E-- 7 7 P. G. Jmdan . . 9
E-7- J. J. Buckley . 1, 2
E-7- 1. A. . 3, 4
E-7- 30 W. J. Buckloy ... 5. 6
K-7- ltedmond Townslto Co 3, 4
E-7-33 Townslto Co 7, S

K-7- lledmond Townslto Co 4, 5, G

E-7- G. Mlsch

7 lledmond Townslto Co

lledmond Townslto Co

M. Slocum

E-7- ltedmond Townslto Co

E-- 7 4 0 ltedmond Townslto Co

E-7- ltodmond Townslto Co

E-7- 4 2 Townslto Co

E-- 7 4 3
E-- 7 4 4

4

5

Redmond Townslto Co
Redmond Townsite Co

1

2.3

6. 7, S

1

5, G, 7

S

1 ' 3 4

5, 0, 7, 8

1 ' 3 1

1 " 3

K-- 7 15 ltodmond Townsite Co 1

G ltodmond Townslto Co 2, 3,3, , I, G, 7

E-7- Redmond Townslto Co 1,2,3,4,
E-7- ltodmond Townslto Co 5, G

E-7- Redmond Townslto Co

E-7- Redmond Townslto Co

K-7- Redmond Townslto Co

E-7- Josslo Koch

E-7- Redmond Townslto Co

1,2.3. 4

5, 6

2, 3. 4. 5.
. 7. 8

E-7- Redmond Townsite Co 1, 2

E-7- Redmond Townsite Co 5. 6. 7. R

11

E-7- Redmond Townslto Co 1,2,3,4,5,6
E-7- Redmond Townslto Co 7,8
E-7- Redmond Townslto Co 1,2,3,4

-- 759 Redmond Townslto Co 1. 2. 3. 4, G

E-7- -- Redmond Townsite Co 1,2,3.4,5,
G, 7. S, 9, 10,

11, 12

E-7- Redmond Townslto Co 1.2.3.4,
5, G, 7, 8

E-7- Redmond Townslto Co 9. 10, J 1,12

E-7-63 Redmond Townslto Co G, 7, 8, 9,
10,11,12

E-7- Redmond Townslto Co 3, 4, 6, 6

E-7- Redmond Townslto Co 1,2,3,4
B-7- Redmond Townslto Co 5

E-7-67 Redmond Townslto Co 6,7,8,9,10
K--7 08 Redmond Townslto Co 11,12

K--7 09 Redmond Townslto Co 3, 4, 5

E-7-70 Redmond Townslto Co G, 7

E-7- Redmond Townslto Co 8

Redmond Townslto Co 1.2,3,4,5,
6,7. 8,9,

10, 11

-- 773 Redmond Townsite Co 1,2,3,4,5,
G. 7. 8. ,

10, II,

E-- 7 7

E-- 7 7

E-- 7 7 6

E-- 7 7 7

3

f 3,
Redmond Townslto Co 4 G. 7, 8, 9,

Redmond Co

Redmond Townslto Coj

Redmond Townslto Co J

J

1.5

10, 11,
3, 4.5

6. 7, 8, 9,
10. 11,

3, 4, 5
G, 7, 8, 9,
10, 11, 12

3, 4,5
G, 7, 8, 9.
10, 11, 12

E-7- Redmond Townslto Co 1,2,3,4,6,6

E-7- Redmond Townslto Co

1..2,

1..2,

T7T2,

J..2,

(1..2, 3, 4, 5
6, 7, 8, 9,
10,11,

E-7- Redmond Townslto Co 1

E-7- Redmond Townslto Co 1,2,3,4,5
E-- 7 8 2 Redmond Townslto Co

1 2 3 4 S
E-7-SJ Redmond Townslto Co, g 7'8,9.'

i ,10, ll! 12

E-7- Redmond Townslto Co 1 G 7,s,9.lie, ll! 12

B-7- Redmond' Townslto Co I
0 7,'8,'9,'

B-7- Redmond Townsite C 1,2, 3 5 G

Remand :::::::: JSi13787 nodraODd T0WD8,t0 Co 1.2,3,4,5.0

3 ltedmmul
3 Redmond
3 lledmond
4 ltedmond
5 ltodmohd
6 ltodmond
7 ltedmond

Ttodmond
ltodmond

S
ltodmond Townslto

ltedmond
ltodmond 2

ltodmond

Townsltu 7

ltedmond
ToWnslto

2

Buckloy

ltedmond

ltodmond

Townslto

25
37
39
42
45
4G
47
49
52
53
55
55
57
G4

65
65
65
65
66
70
70
70
75

II

IS

IS

IS

19

19

19

19

3

4

5

6

6

I

7

7

7

S

9

9

10

10

11

.,, 12

12

12

12

12

13

14

14

15

1G

17

17

17

17

IS

18

18

19

20

16
18

Redmond
Redmond
Redmond
Redmond
ltedmond
Redmond
Redmond
ltedmond
Redmond
Redmond . .

Redmond
ltodmond
Redmond
Redmond
Redmond
Rodmoud
Redmond
Redmond
Redmond
Redmond
Redmond
Redmond
Redmond
Redmond
Redmond
Iht Add to Red-

mond
1st Add to lted-
mond

1st Add to Red-
mond .

Ut Add to Red-
mond .

1st Add to lled-
mond

1st Add to Red-
mond

1st Add to Red-
mond

1st Add to Red-
mond .

1st Add to Red-
mond

Cud Add to lled-
mond

2nd Add to Red-
mond

2nd Add to Red-
mond

2nd Add to lted-
mond

2nd Add to Red-
mond

2nd Add to Red-
mond

2nd Add to Red-
mond

2nd Add lo lied- -
uiond

2nd Add to Rod-
moud

: lid Add lo Red-
mond .

2nd Add to Red-mon- d

2nd And to Red-
mond

2nd Add lo Red-
mond

2nd Add to Red-
mond

:nd Add to Red-
mond

2nd Add to

2nd Add to Red-
mond .. .

2nd Add lo Red'
mond.

2nd Add lo Red-
mond .

2nd Add to V.A
mond

2nd Add to lted-
mond ..

2nd Add to Red-

mond . .

2nd Add lo lled-
mond

2nd Add to Red-
mond

2nd Add to Red-
mond . .

2nd Add to Red-
mond

2nd Add to Red-
mond .

2nd Add to Red-
mond . .

2nd Add to Red-
mond ....

2nd Add to Red-
mond .

2nd Add to Red
mond

8.9

14.

IS.

2nd to

. I 2nd Add
-- l f Redmond

-I- n"'1.-- -

I 2nll Add
-- 3

1 Redmond

to

to

to

11,43

18.27
11.43
24.77

3,70
3.00
7.22

17.75
17.75
28.2H

8.07

24,25
14.24
13.5.1
17.7I
17.75

24.0U
4,40

28.28
24.77
10.00

11.20
10.7.1
17.75
7.76
7.22
1.60

10.73
7,22

21.2U

5.45
7.91
b.97

2.30

3.00

3.70

3.00

3.0u

11.43

10.3T

17.05

14.24

19.85

13.51

G.5'1

15.04

6.59

5.82

1.G0

7.22

3.00

9.00

I5.GI

Red-
mond 17.05

17.05

17.05

17.05

2nd to
21 f Redmond 17.05

(2nd to
25 Redmond 8.C2

I 2nd Add to
27 f Redmond

,

f

S.G2

4

7.22
S.27

4.40

9.32

4.87

1.82

1.60

1.60

5.S2

8.27

SO

.1.10

2.30

3.00

4.40

9.S2

4.4.1

8.03

9.32

Add

t Add

Add

17.05

Add to

Add to
1,00

i2nd 7,22
Add to

1.00
Add to

30 ( Redmond 18.05

I 2nd Add to
31 f ltodmond 18.65

I 2nd Add to
32 f Redmond 18.05

I 2nd Add to
33 f Redmond ... .. 9,32

I 2nd Add to
34 f Redmond . . . g.CB

E-7- ltodmond Townslto Co

E-7- Redmond Towmillu Co J

E-7- ltodmond Townslto C

7, 8,

,

!

ltodmond Townslto Co I

Redmond TctVnslto Co 3
1

ltedmond Townslto Co f H, 11

ltedmond Townslto Co 1,2,3,4

ltodmond Townslto Co 1

3,

ltodmond Townslto Co J " ,"

K.797 lledmond Townslto Co

lledmoud Towusllo Co

E-7- Redmond Townslto Co

ltodmond Townslto Co

1 Redmond Townslto Co

2 ltedmond Townslto Co

3,
6. 7, 9,

2,

1, 4, 5,

3,
0. 9,

5,

1, 4, 5,
0. 7, 8, f,

ltedmond Townslto Co I

ltedmond Townslto Co
7. 8, 9

ltodmond Townslto Co

Redmond Townslto Co

ltedmond Townslto Co 1

S ltodmond Townslto Co
7, 8, 1 0, 1 1

9 ltedmond Townslto Co ,

E-- S 1 0

E-- S I 2

E-- 3 1 3

E-- S I

E-- I 5

E-- S I 6

E-- S 17

E-- S 18

E-- S 19

E-- S 20

E-- S 2 1

E-- S 2 2

E-- S 2 3

E-- S 2 4

E-- S 25

Redmond Townslto Co

lledmond TomusIIo Co
4.5,

ltedmond Townslto Co
I

Redmond Tnvwislto Co 1,2

ltedmond Townslto 1,2.3,4
( I. 2,3. 4,

ltedmond Townslto Co 9,
I 1 1 1 I 2

Redmond Townslto Co 1,2

Redmond Towusllo Co 1.2,3,4
lledmond Towusllo Co I

lledmond Towusllo Co

lledmoud Towusllo t.'o

Redmond Townslto Co

Redmond Townslto Vol

ltedmond Townslto J

ltedmond Townslto Co

Redmond Townslto Co J

Redmond Towusllo Co J

E-S- Redmond Townslto Co

8 Redmond Townslto Co J

Redmond Townslto Co

330 ltodmond Townslto Col

E-- S 3 1 Redmond Townslto Co

2 Redmond Townslto Co

3 Redmond Townslto Co

4 Redmond Townslto Co

5 Townslto

Redmond Townslto Co 1,2,3,4
r.oji iieiimomi iiiwnsuo

38 Redmond Townsltu Co

9 Redmond" Townslto Co

E-8- 4 Redmond Townsltu Co

E-- S Redmond Townslto Co

Redmond Townslto Co

C. W. Gnltiy

K-8- F. MqCaffory

1 F. W. McCnffory ........

II. Cook & Co

9

0

E-8-

E-8-

E-- S 64

R, Cook & Co

II. Cook & Co...

II, 8. Cook & Co...

II. Cook & Co j
Frank M. Wlilto

II. Cook & Co

E-S- II. & Co

0. B. & Co

M,,a,M,6
,

10, 11, 12
1,,2, il.4,5
0, 7, l

10. II. 12
2.3, r, C,

f.7,1.

2,
14.5.6.7,8,

10,

W.

I..2, 4,5

IV, 1 -
4,5

8,
10, II, 12
J,, 3,4,5
0,7. 8,9,
10, II, 12

1.2,3,4,5,
0.7.8,9.
10,11.12

2.3.
6.7, 8.9,
10. 11, 12
1,2, 4,5,

7, 8.
10.11.12
1, 2.3, 4,
0,7,8,9.
10, 11, 12

2,3,
E-8- 10. 11,12

4 1,2,3,4,5,
6,

E-S- 1,2,3,4,5,
0,7,8,9, 10

1,2,3,4,5,0

1,2,3,4.5,0,
9,

I, 2, 3, 4, 5,
6. 7. 8.

1,2,3,4,5,6
1,2,3,4,5,0
1,2.3,
6, 7, 8, 9,

Co
5,

0, 7, 8,
0, ,

Co

E-S-

1.0

E-- S

E-8- 8.

8.

8.

8. Cook

8.

0,

9,

II,
i.,3,

10, 11, 12

10. II, 12

41

1. 2.3, 4.5.
0. 7. 8, 9.
10, II. 12
I, 2.3. 4,5,
0. 7. 8, 9.
10. II. 12
1, 2, 3, 4, 5,
0, 7, 8. 9,
10. II, 12
1.2,3. 4, 5,
0. 7. S. 9,
10, II, 12
1. 2,3. 4, 5,

. 7. 8. 9.
10, II. 12

f 1. 2,3. 4,6,
6. 7. 8, 9.
1 0. 1 1 . 1 2

I 1.2.3. 4,5,
0. 7, 8, 9.
10, II, 12
1,2,3,4,5,
6.7. 8, 9.
10, II, 12
1. 2, 3. 4, 5,
6, 7, 8, 9,
10, 11, 12

f 1.2. 3. 4.
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